Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Schering Corporation	12/01/1993

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Allergan, Inc.
Street Address:	2525 Dupont Drive
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92715

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5500186
Patent Number:	5593637
Patent Number:	5756045
Patent Number:	5817277

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(714)247-8679 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

714.247.8516 Phone:

Email: rebecca.smith@amo-inc.com Correspondent Name: Advanced Medical Optics, Inc. 1700 E. St. Andrew Place Address Line 1: Santa Ana, CALIFORNIA 92705 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nicole Bradley

Total Attachments: 2

500121865

source=16932_Schering#page1.tif source=16932_Schering#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 017858 FRAME: 0240

RECEIVED

MAY 1.8 1994

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

PATENT DEPT.

WHEREAS, Schering Corporation, a corporation of the State of New Jersey, located and doing business at Galloping Hill Road, Kenilworth, New Jersey 07033, is the sole and exclusive owner of the following application for Letters Patent of them United States of America:

RE

Appln. No. Filed Inventor Title

08/078,164 6/17/93 Mowrey-McKee METHOD AND COMPOSITION FOR et al. DISINFECTING CONTACT LENSES

WHEREAS, Allergan, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, CO located and doing business at 2525 Dupont Drive, Irving, California 92715, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the application for Letters Patent and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Schering Corporation has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Allergan, Inc., the said invention and the Letters Patent which may be granted on said application, the same to be held and enjoyed by the same Allergan, Inc., for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States are or may be granted or reissued or reexamined as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Schering Corporation, if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of infringement of said Letters Patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use

PATENT

REEL: 017858 FRAME: 0241

and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

And said Schering Corporation hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention, or resulting from said application, or any division or divisions thereof, to said Allergan, Inc. as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Schering Corporation has caused these presents to be signed by its officer thereunto duly authorized, and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed.

By: Leage A. Maroote a. S.

Dec-1, 1993

Date

By: Le

On this day of December, 1993, before me appeared Deorge A. Marootip the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Schering Corporation with authority to do so.

note J. Sausa Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires Sept. 11, 1997

JAN 27 91,

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

> PATENT REEL: 017858 FRAME: 0242

RECORDED: 06/30/2006